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SNIPEF Training Services Ltd – Regional Training Officer Details 
 

Please see below our Regional Training Officers, their contact details and the colleges/training 
centres they cover. If you would like any further information please contact us using the contact 
details at the end of this document. 
 

Regional Training Officers 
 

Name Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Colleges & Training Centres Covered 

Andrew 
Thomson 

andrew.thomson@snipef.org 
 

07801 741 344 

Dundee & Angus College 
Fife College East 

North East College Scotland 
Perth College UHI 

Tullos Training Centre 

Malcolm 
Drysdale 

malcolm.drysdale@snipef.org 
 

07801 741 349 
Borders College 

Edinburgh College 
Dumfries & Galloway College 

Neil 
Foxcroft 

neil.foxcroft@snipef.org 07795 314 271 
Inverness College UHI 

Moray College UHI 

Robert 
Barclay 

robert.barclay@snipef.org 07795 174 770 

Ayrshire College 
Glasgow Clyde College 

West College Scotland (Clydebank) 
West College Scotland (Greenock) 
West College Scotland (Paisley) 

Vanessa 
Santi 

 
Michael 
Costello* 

vanessa.santi@snipef.org 
michael.costello@snipef.org 

07801 741 348 
Forth Valley College 

Glasgow Kelvin College 
South Lanarkshire College 

 
*Please note that effective from 10th December 2019 Vanessa Santi will be on Maternity 
Leave. Please contact Michael Costello in her absence.  
 

Contact Us 
 

For further information contact us today. 
 

Telephone: 0131 524 1245 
 

Email:  training@snipef.org 
 

Address:     SNIPEF Training Services Ltd  
                     Bellevue House 
                     22 Hopetoun Street 
                     Edinburgh 
                     EH7 4GH. 
 
Opening Hours: Monday – Thursday 09:00am – 17.00pm and Friday 09:00am – 16.30pm 
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